

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 23-1132, Version: 1

PROPOSED REAPPOINTMENT

Appointee(s): Commissioner Bridget Gainer

Position: Director

Department/Board/Commission: Cook County Land Bank Authority Board of Directors

Effective date: 1/26/2023

Expiration date: Serving for the length of her Cook County Commissioner term

Summary: The appointment is pursuant to the requirement that the Land Bank Authority Board contain one

(1) Cook County Commissioner to serve as an ex-officio member